In accordante with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvercy (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

u Company details

comaia o [o (o[« [T5T8ls

Company name mn full I Tansar Holdings Limited

f

IR

COMPANIES HOUSE

8

Companies House

22/04/2020

-+ Filling in this form
Piease complete n typescript or in
bold black caputals.

I Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) 1 Michael Robert o -
Sumame [ Fortune

Administrator's address

Building name/number ﬁ 580 P;Fk;v_ar
. Strest [ Solent Business Park

=

Post town (Whiteley, Fareham
County/Region I Hampshire
Postcode Hp lo 115 7lAl G
Country I
u Administrator's name o
Eull forenamets) o - © Other administrator
Fult forename(s Carl Derek Use this section to tedl us about
Surname . Eaulds another administrator,
Administrator's address e
Building name/number |-1 580 Parkway © Other administrator
Use this section 1o telt us about
Street l Solent Business Park another adnmunistrator

Post town Whitetey, Fareham

CountyRegion | Hampshire
Psteode P[0 1[5, [7] Al G
Country

S |

04717 Version 1 0



AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

I Attachment
I have attached a copy of:
Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs
Date fole Tola T2lol2lo
E Date of the statement of concurrence (it applicable)

we — frf7 Tola T2Tofzfo

u Sign and date
Signature

Signature date [EZ- ﬁ- [FE I—m; Ev FO— ITZ_- %‘

04/17 Version 10




Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there 1s a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Michael Robert Fortune

@ Where to send

Comgany name

Portland Business & Financial

I Solutions
| 1580 Parkway
l Solent Business Park

Address

Post town

Whiteley, Fareham
[ o Hampshire

= Trlohils] lrlale

Country

’ DX
| ™™ 01489 550 440
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

U You have signed and dated the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04/17 Version 1 0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
Tensar Holdings Limited ' 00841384
In the ‘ Court case number
High Court of Justice Business & Property Courts of England & CR-002124-2020

Wales Ingolvency Companies List ChD

Statement as to the affairs of

Tansar Holdings Limited
1580 Parkway

Solent Business Park
Whiteley, Fareham
Hampshire

PO15 7AG

on the 6 April 2020, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of

the above named company as at 6 April 2020 the date that the company entered administration.

e

Fuli Name ~— 5 s o
Signed C—_——};(A {S
Dated \ G - "'f - ?~D




Tansar Holdings Limited
Company Registered Number: 09841384
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 April 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assots subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Office and computer equipment 817.00 NIL
Intellectual property rights - Covernet 4,182.00 Uncertain
Cash at bank 259,316.63 259,316.63
Estimated total agsets available for praferential creditors 259,316.63
Signature ey b Date __| &-w-20

c



Tansar Holdings Limited
Company Registered Number: 09841384
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 April 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 259,316.83
Liabllities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees' pension contributions 316.66
316.66
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 258,999.97
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferentlal creditors 258,999.97
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
258,999.97
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 258,999.97
Debts secured by fioating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 258,998.97
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 258,999.97
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade and expense creditors(Count=4) 67,341.16
Employer's - pension contributions 2,093.78
PAYE and National Insurance 20,584 .44
Gefion Insurance A/S §,500,000.00
Contingent commission clawbacks Uncertain
Landlord claim Uncertain
$,590,019.35
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {5,331,019.38)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (5,331,019.38)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00

/100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members

_{5,331,119.38)

Signature §<A_ /> Date \G -« - 20
a——




Portland Business & Financial Solutions
Tansar Holdings Limited

Company Registered Number: 00841384
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address [
C400 4Com One Lansdowne Plaza, 24 Christchurch Road, Boumnemouth, Dorset, BH1 3NE 14,653 42
CGoo Gefion Insurance A/S Osiergade 10, Copenhagen, DK 100 5,500,000.00
cGOo1 Gateley 1 Patemoster Square, London, EC4M 7DX 1.00
MO0 MacQuerie integra Housa, Vaughan Court, Newport, NP10 8BD 52,685.74
(40 ] Open Gl (formerly TGSL Group) Buckholt Drive, Warndon, Worcester, WR4 SR 1.00
CROO Royal London 1 Thistle Street, Edinburgh, EH2 1DG 241041
CS01 Salender Lid ‘West Houss, 34 Broomfield Road. Cheimsford, Essax, CM1 1SW 1.00
CX00 HM Revenue & Customs Enforcement & insolvency Service (EIS), Brunal House, 2 Fitzalan Road, Cardilf, CT24 20,584 .44
OEB
CYoo Commission clawback claims 100
9 Entries Totalling 5.590,338.01

Signature Z/L--b ]

Page1of3

IPS SQL Ver 201500

16 April 2020 15 53



Portland Business & Financial Solutions
Tansar Holdings Limited
Company Registared Number: 06841384

C - Sharehoiders

Key Name Address Type  Nominal No. Of Calied Up Total Amt.
Value Shares pershare Calisd Up

HFOO Mr Michael Fanton 37 Somerssl Road, SBoumemouth, Dorset, BH7 8 Ordnaty 1.00 50 0.00 ooo

HMO00 Mr Jonathan May 63 Ragiey Close, Great Nolley, Brainiras, Essex, CM?7 TXP Ordinary 1.00 53 oao 000

2 Ordinary Entries Totalting 100

Page 1ol t IPS SQL Ver. 2010

18 Apnd 202015 53



mobseip) ‘pajwr] Abojouyse ) ssinduiog Aswainy, £q paiddng alemyeg

AR AN - PV T e L g VY SHALLTT WD0TG Wl 3uieN
TTOT N My aeq
H
A
"opeRskpe

pauaju@ 3 ey JEP aUT U0 Auedwicd Y3 JO SaeE2 aY) JO Judaels ajadwed pue and) iy
© 2J8 SHBHE JC JUAWILIS B U PAIEIS S1IRY Ay ‘suciiedy)ient asayl 03 103[GNS "1BYL aA3(IDY pue

o

‘UOIES|UILPE PAIFIUS | JBY) 312p BY)
uo Augdwios ay3 4O SHEYE By jO JUALLIE}S 239]dW0D PUE AN R B 312 SIEYY JO JUIWRIRIS Ayt
U PRIEIS S198) SY1 1843 IA3||DG | PUB AUBGWOD JA0GE Y] O SHELY JO JUILIBIELS IUI YaM INJUOD,

10133.|p Auediuad ‘UoJuDS ReYINN ‘|

LAN1L JO JUBWIARIS
AB Leyeuo Ag

0202 |udy YI9T 1o apew
{ Auedwod ayp,)

pauwn sBUIp|o JesueL
40 SRV JO JUAWDNRIS Ay} 03 spieBas yum

VBETYE50
pauwWIr} SBu|pjoH Jesusy

002 40 TTTTO0-HD "ON

sapueduio? Asuanosu) sajeM B puryiug jo suno) Ausdoud 19 SSBUISNA S31ISNT Jo INOD YIH Byl ut

2JU2.1nJuo) JO luawalels

g5T'Z wied Apawiog

stqeoudde se 12190,

TEE Y




